ID# 210735D

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND THE
CITY OF GAINESVILLE FOR RECYCLING PROCESSING

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT is made and entered this  day of February, 2022
between ALACHUA COUNTY, a charter county and political subdivision of Florida, by
and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as “Alachua
County," and the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, Florida, a municipal corporation, hereinafter
referred to as "Gainesville." Collectively, Alachua County and Gainesville are hereinafter
referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement for Recycling
Processing dated June 11, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement, dated November 12, 2019, extending the Interlocal Agreement through
September 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into Second Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement, dated December 8, 2020, extending the Interlocal Agreement through
September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Interlocal Agreement through
September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The CITY OF GAINESVILLE and ALACHUA COUNTY agree to extend the
term of the Agreement through September 30, 2022.

2. After execution by the Parties, this Third Amendment shall become effective
upon filing with the Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Alachua County,
Florida.

3. Except as modified by this Third Amendment, all terms and conditions of the

Interlocal Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
4. This Third Amendment, together with the original Interlocal Agreement, First
Amendment, and Second Amendment, constitutes the entire agreement

between the Parties.

[Signatures on Following Page]



ID# 210735D

IN WITNESS WHEREOVF, the Parties have caused this Third Amendment to
Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day and
year first above-written.

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA
By: By:

Marihelen Wheeler, Chair Cynthia W. Curry, Interim City Manager
Board of County Commissioners Date:

Date:

Approved as to Form Approved as to Form and Legality
Alachua County Attorney's Office Gainesville Attorney

ATTEST: ATTEST:

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq., Clerk Omichele D. Gainey, City Clerk

(COUNTY SEAL) (CITY SEAL)



